WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025
Kennet Area Entries

Event id Athlete Vest  School Area
Year 7 Girls 800m T23  Cooper, Elodie 12 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls 800m T23  Gill, Elisa 2 StJohn's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Girls 800m T23  Gouch, Clemmie 1 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Girls 100m T44  Brown, Mitchell 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Girls 100m T44  Mason, Florrie 1 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls 100m T44  Pougher, Elizabeth 12 Devizes School KEN
Year 7 Girls 1200m T45  Neal, Clemmie 2 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls 1200m T45  Stather, Elise 1 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Girls 150m T71  Edwards, Robyn 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Girls 150m T71  Hart, Erin 1 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm) F23  Atkin, Georgia 2 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm) F23  Bennett Britton, Eliza 1 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm) F23  Todd, Matilda 11 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Girls High Jump F38  Parsons, Sienna 1 Lavington School KEN
Year 7 Girls Long Jump F50  Allinson, Penny 2 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls Long Jump F50  Paravicini, Violet 1 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Girls Long Jump F50  Pougher, Elizabeth 12 Devizes School KEN
Year 7 Boys 800m T24  Hatton- Pocklington, Laythan 12 Lavington School KEN
Year 7 Boys 800m T24  Hughes, Eddie 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys 800m T24  Saye, Ollie 11 Lavington School KEN
Year 7 Boys 100m T43  Allen, Mason 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys 1200m T49  Oram, Flynn 1 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Boys 1200m T49  Price, Reggie 11 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys 1200m T49  Tallini, Lachre 2 StJohn's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys 75m Hurdles T61  Grant, Nicholas 12 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Boys 150m T72  Cooper, Noah 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys 150m T72  Hatton- Pocklington, Laythan 12 Lavington School KEN
Year 7 Boys 150m T72  Waite, Henry 11 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys Long Jump F35  Allen, Mason 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys Long Jump F35  Grant, Nicholas 12 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Boys Long Jump F35  Walker, Seb 1 Dauntsey's School KEN
Year 7 Boys High Jump FA8  Downing, Joseph 12 Lavington School KEN
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm) F5 Drew, Henry 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm) F5 Holland, Alfie 11 Lavington School KEN
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm) F5 Watkins, Ollie 12 Lavington School KEN
Junior Girls 800m T28  Shanagar, Daisy 12 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls 800m T28  Tanner, Maisie 11 Lavington School KEN
Junior Girls 800m 728  Tilley, India 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Junior Girls 100m T42  Bostock, Chloe 11 Marlborough College KEN
Junior Girls 100m T42  Lowen, Juliet 2 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls 100m T42  Patterson, Evie 1 St John's School & Community College KEN
Junior Girls 300m T48 Ellis, Phoebe 12 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls 300m T48  Poulter, Aurelia 1 St John's School & Community College KEN
Junior Girls 300m T48  Riches, Georgia 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Junior Girls 1500m T59  Fisher, Evie 2 St John's School & Community College KEN
Junior Girls 1500m T59  Lille, Lucy 1 Marlborough College KEN
Junior Girls 1500m T59  Robbie, Charlotte 12 Marlborough College KEN
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles T62  Brown, Jess 2 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles 162  Gerber, Alice 11 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles T62  Tsereteli Lia, Imperia 12 Marlborough College KEN
Junior Girls 200m T74  Bostock, Chloe 11 Marlborough College KEN
Junior Girls 200m 174 Ellis, Phoebe 12 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls 200m T74  Patterson, Evie 1 St John's School & Community College KEN
Junior Girls High Jump F12  Brown, Jess 2 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls High Jump F12  Gerber, Alice 11 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls High Jump F12  Lille, Lucy 1 Marlborough College KEN
Junior Girls Long Jump F14  Bradley, Daisy 2 Lavington School KEN
Junior Girls Long Jump F14  Hawkins, Isla 12 Dauntsey's School KEN
Junior Girls Long Jump F14  Patterson, Evie 1 St John's School & Community College KEN

11/06/2025

wiltsschoolsathletics.org



Junior Girls Shot (3kg)
Junior Girls Shot (3kg)
Junior Girls Shot (3kg)
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Junior Boys 800m

Junior Boys 800m

Junior Boys 800m

Junior Boys 100m

Junior Boys 100m

Junior Boys 100m

Junior Boys 300m

Junior Boys 300m

Junior Boys 300m

Junior Boys 80m Hurdles
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles
Junior Boys 1500m

Junior Boys 1500m

Junior Boys 1500m

Junior Boys 200m

Junior Boys 200m

Junior Boys 200m

Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)
Junior Boys High Jump
Junior Boys High Jump
Junior Boys High Jump
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)
Junior Boys Long Jump
Junior Boys Long Jump
Junior Boys Long Jump
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)
Inter Girls 800m

Inter Girls 800m

Inter Girls 100m

Inter Girls 100m

Inter Girls 300m

Inter Girls 300m

Inter Girls 80m Hurdles
Inter Girls 80m Hurdles
Inter Girls 1500m

Inter Girls 1500m

Inter Girls 200m

Inter Girls 200m

Inter Girls High Jump

Inter Girls High Jump

Inter Girls Shot (3kg)

Inter Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Inter Girls Triple Jump
Inter Girls Long Jump

11/06/2025

F3
ES

F36
F36
F36
F47
F47
F47
T29
T29
729
T41
T41
T41
T47
T47
T47
T64
T64
T64
T66
T66
T66
T73
T73
T73
F13
F13
F13
F24
F24
F24
F37
F37
F37
F4
F4
F4
F49
F49
F49
T35
T35
T39
T39
T46
T46
763
763
T67
767
T76
T76
F1
F1
F26
F29
F31
F42

WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025

Kennet Area Entries

Butler, Sophie
Foot Tapping, Romilly
White, Jess

Foot Tapping, Romilly
Rex, Zara

Shaw, Madeleine
Rex, Zara

White, Jess
Williams, Carys
Bush, Theo
Deadman, John
Wilde, Samson
Adesina, Ebby
Biss, Ethan

Hook, Sam
Bridewell, Freddie
Carlborn, Freddie
Dommet, Oscar
Adesina, Ebby
Hook, Sam

Ngan, Duncan
Brodie, Alexander
Davies, Ruban
Eccleston, Peter
Malcolm, Max
Murigah, Kian
Taaffe, Ted
Eccleston, Peter
Jones, Eddie
Marriott , Rowan
Celliers, Arthur
Cullum, Ollie
Davies, James
Dodgeson, Max
Yandall, Jack
Yates, Seb

Cullum, Ollie
Powell, Alexander
Salvin, Beniji
Carlborn, Freddie
Hills, Charlie
Murigah, Kian
Hern, Amelie
Hughes, Rosie
Sherlock, Emily
Surowiec, Cecily
Cox, Daisy

Tilbury, Amelie
Green, Matilda
Morton, Molly
Bushnell, Emilia
Hill, Poppy
Connorton, Madelaine
Thompson, Maddy
Green, Matilda
Moore-Bethell, Sophie
Shanley, L'maia
Fallon, Autumn
Thompson, Maddy
Sherlock, Emily

Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

St John's School & Community College
Dauntsey's School

St John's School & Community College
Dauntsey's School

St John's School & Community College
Dauntsey's School

Devizes School

Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

Lavington School

Dauntsey's School

Lavington School

Marlborough College

Devizes School

Marlborough College

Dauntsey's School

Dauntsey's School

Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

Lavington School

Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

Dauntsey's School

Lavington School

Marlborough College

Dauntsey's School

St John's School & Community College
Marlborough College

Lavington School

Lavington School

Devizes School

Lavington School

Marlborough College

St John's School & Community College
Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

St John's School & Community College
Marlborough College

Marlborough College

St John's School & Community College
Marlborough College

Lavington School

St John's School & Community College
Dauntsey's School

Dauntsey's School

Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

Marlborough College

St John's School & Community College
Dauntsey's School

Dauntsey's School

Lavington School

Lavington School

Devizes School

Dauntsey's School

Marlborough College

KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN

wiltsschoolsathletics.org



Inter Girls Long Jump
Inter Girls Javelin (500gm)
Inter Boys 800m

Inter Boys 800m

Inter Boys 100m

Inter Boys 100m

Inter Boys 400m

Inter Boys 400m

Inter Boys 100m Hurdles
Inter Boys 100m Hurdles
Inter Boys 1500m

Inter Boys 200m

Inter Boys 200m

Inter Boys Discus (1.5kg)
Inter Boys Long Jump
Inter Boys Long Jump
Inter Boys Shot (5kg)
Inter Boys High Jump
Inter Boys High Jump
Inter Boys Triple Jump
Inter Boys Triple Jump
Inter Boys Javelin (700gm)
Senior Girls 100m

Senior Girls 100m Hurdles
Senior Girls 3000m

Senior Girls 3000m

Senior Girls 200m

Senior Girls 400m Hurdles
Senior Girls Triple Jump
Senior Girls Long Jump
Senior Boys 800m

11/06/2025

F42
F45
T37
T37
T40
T40
T50
T50
T65
T65
T69
T75
T75
F21
F27
F27
F33
F40
F40
F51
F51
F53
T10
T27
T4
T4
T56
T6
F32
F43
T38

WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025

Kennet Area Entries

Surowiec, Cecily
Fallon, Autumn
Geoffries, Louis
Whiting, Oliver
Knight, Luke
Whittington, Henry
Denton-Merino, Santiago
Whiting, Oliver
Gutteridge, Freddie
Karim, Khalid
Thompson, Orrin
Halim, Zain
Whittington, Henry
Altuntas, Turkay
Horlock, Orlando
Miness, Harry
Altuntas, Turkay
Ellis, Otto
Gutteridge, Freddie
Horlock, Orlando
Karim, Khalid
Jones, Henry

Alli, Millie
Wickenden, Alex
Brewer, Elsie
Nickell, Tilly

Alli, Millie

Mason, Lily
Guillon, Camille
Guillon, Camille
Sharples, Tom

N =N

Lavington School
Devizes School
Lavington School

St John's School & Community College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Dauntsey's School

St John's School & Community College
Lavington School
Marlborough College
Dauntsey's School
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
St John's School & Community College
Marlborough College
Dauntsey's School
Lavington School
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Dauntsey's School
Devizes School
Dauntsey's School
Marlborough College
Dauntsey's School
Dauntsey's School
Dauntsey's School
Dauntsey's School

KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN

wiltsschoolsathletics.org



	KEN



