## WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025 Kennet Area Entries

Event	#	Athlete	Vest	School	Area
Year 7 Girls 800m	T23	Cooper, Elodie	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls 800m	T23	Gill, Elisa	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Girls 800m	T23	Gouch, Clemmie	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Girls 100m	T44	Brown, Mitchell	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Girls 100m	T44	Mason, Florrie	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls 100m	T44	Pougher, Elizabeth	12	Devizes School	KEN
Year 7 Girls 1200m	T45	Neal, Clemmie	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls 1200m	T45	Stather, Elise	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Girls 150m	T71	Edwards, Robyn	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Girls 150m	T71	Hart, Erin	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm)	F23	Atkin, Georgia	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm)	F23	Bennett Britton, Eliza	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm)	F23	Todd, Matilda	11	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Girls High Jump	F38	Parsons, Sienna	1	Lavington School	KEN
Year 7 Girls Long Jump	F50	Allinson, Penny	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls Long Jump	F50	Paravicini, Violet	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Girls Long Jump	F50	Pougher, Elizabeth	12	Devizes School	KEN
Year 7 Boys 800m	T24	Hatton- Pocklington, Laythan	12	Lavington School	KEN
Year 7 Boys 800m	T24	Hughes, Eddie	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys 800m	T24	Saye, Ollie	11	Lavington School	KEN
Year 7 Boys 100m	T43	Allen, Mason	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys 1200m	T49	Oram, Flynn	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Boys 1200m	T49	Price, Reggie	11	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys 1200m	T49	Tallini, Lachre	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys 75m Hurdles	T61	Grant, Nicholas	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Boys 150m	T72	Cooper, Noah	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys 150m	T72	Hatton- Pocklington, Laythan	12	Lavington School	KEN
Year 7 Boys 150m	T72	Waite, Henry	11	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys Long Jump	F35	Allen, Mason	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys Long Jump	F35	Grant, Nicholas	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Boys Long Jump	F35	Walker, Seb	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Year 7 Boys High Jump	F48	Downing, Joseph	12	Lavington School	KEN
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm)	F5	Drew, Henry	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm)	F5	Holland, Alfie	11	Lavington School	KEN
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm)	F5	Watkins, Ollie	12	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Girls 800m	T28	Shanagar, Daisy	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls 800m	T28	Tanner, Maisie	11	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Girls 800m	T28	Tilley, India	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls 100m	T42	Bostock, Chloe	11	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls 100m	T42	Lowen, Juliet	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls 100m	T42	Patterson, Evie	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls 300m	T48	Ellis, Phoebe	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls 300m	T48	Poulter, Aurelia	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls 300m	T48	Riches, Georgia	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls 1500m	T59	Fisher, Evie	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls 1500m	T59	Lille, Lucy	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls 1500m	T59	Robbie, Charlotte	12	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles	T62	Brown, Jess	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles	T62	Gerber, Alice	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles	T62	Tsereteli Lia, Imperia	12	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls 200m	T74	Bostock, Chloe	11	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls 200m	T74	Ellis, Phoebe	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls 200m	T74	Patterson, Evie	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls High Jump	F12	Brown, Jess	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls High Jump	F12	Gerber, Alice	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls High Jump	F12	Lille, Lucy	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls Long Jump	F14	Bradley, Daisy	2	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Girls Long Jump	F14	Hawkins, Isla	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls Long Jump	F14	Patterson, Evie	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN

11/06/2025 wiltsschoolsathletics.org

## WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025 Kennet Area Entries

Junior Girls Shot (3kg)	F3	Butler, Sophie	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls Shot (3kg)	F3	Foot Tapping, Romilly	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls Shot (3kg)	F3	White, Jess	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)	F36	Foot Tapping, Romilly	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)	F36	Rex, Zara	11	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)	F36	Shaw, Madeleine	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F47	Rex, Zara	11	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F47	White, Jess	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F47	Williams, Carys	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Boys 800m	T29	Bush, Theo	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys 800m	T29	Deadman, John	2	Devizes School	KEN
Junior Boys 800m	T29	Wilde, Samson	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys 100m	T41	Adesina, Ebby	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys 100m	T41	Biss, Ethan	12	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Boys 100m	T41	Hook, Sam	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys 300m	T47	Bridewell, Freddie	2	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Boys 300m	T47	Carlborn, Freddie	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys 300m	T47	Dommet, Oscar	12	Devizes School	KEN
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles	T64	Adesina, Ebby	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles	T64	Hook, Sam	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles	T64	Ngan, Duncan	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys 1500m	T66	Brodie, Alexander	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys 1500m	T66	Davies, Ruban	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys 1500m	T66	Eccleston, Peter	12	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Boys 200m	T73	Malcolm, Max	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys 200m	T73	Murigah, Kian	12	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys 200m	T73	Taaffe, Ted	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)	F13	Eccleston, Peter	12	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)	F13	Jones, Eddie	11	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)	F13	Marriott , Rowan	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys High Jump	F24	Celliers, Arthur	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Boys High Jump	F24	Cullum, Ollie	2	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys High Jump	F24	Davies, James	12	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)	F37	Dodgeson, Max	1	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)	F37	Yandall, Jack	11	Devizes School	KEN
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)	F37	Yates, Seb	2	Lavington School	KEN
Junior Boys Long Jump	F4	Cullum, Ollie	2	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys Long Jump	F4	Powell, Alexander	1	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Boys Long Jump	F4	Salvin, Benji	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)	F49	Carlborn, Freddie	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)	F49	Hills, Charlie	2	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)	F49	Murigah, Kian	12	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Girls 800m	T35	Hern, Amelie	2	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Girls 800m	T35	Hughes, Rosie	12	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Inter Girls 100m	T39	Sherlock, Emily	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Girls 100m	T39	Surowiec, Cecily	12	Lavington School	KEN
Inter Girls 300m	T46	Cox, Daisy	11	St John's School & Community College	KEN
		Tilbury, Amelie	12		
Inter Girls 300m	T46			Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Girls 80m Hurdles	T63	Green, Matilda	<b>2</b> 12	Dauntsey's School  Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Girls 80m Hurdles	T63 <b>T67</b>	Morton, Molly	12 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	KEN
Inter Girls 1500m		Bushnell, Emilia		Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Girls 1500m	T67	Hill, Poppy  Connecton Madelaine	11	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Girls 200m	T76	Connorton, Madelaine	12	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Inter Girls 200m	T76	Thompson, Maddy	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Girls High Jump	F1	Green, Matilda	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Girls High Jump	F1	Moore-Bethell, Sophie	12	Lavington School	KEN
Inter Girls Shot (3kg)	F26	Shanley, L'maia	2	Lavington School	KEN
Inter Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F29	Fallon, Autumn	1	Devizes School	KEN
Inter Girls Triple Jump	F31	Thompson, Maddy	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Girls Long Jump	F42	Sherlock, Emily	1	Marlborough College	KEN

11/06/2025 wiltsschoolsathletics.org

## WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025 Kennet Area Entries

Inter Girls Long Jump	F42	Surowiec, Cecily	2	Lavington School	KEN
Inter Girls Javelin (500gm)	F45	Fallon, Autumn	1	Devizes School	KEN
Inter Boys 800m	T37	Geoffries, Louis	2	Lavington School	KEN
Inter Boys 800m	T37	Whiting, Oliver	12	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Inter Boys 100m	T40	Knight, Luke	2	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys 100m	T40	Whittington, Henry	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys 400m	T50	Denton-Merino, Santiago	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Boys 400m	T50	Whiting, Oliver	12	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Inter Boys 100m Hurdles	T65	Gutteridge, Freddie	2	Lavington School	KEN
Inter Boys 100m Hurdles	T65	Karim, Khalid	12	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys 1500m	T69	Thompson, Orrin	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Boys 200m	T75	Halim, Zain	12	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys 200m	T75	Whittington, Henry	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys Discus (1.5kg)	F21	Altuntas, Turkay	11	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys Long Jump	F27	Horlock, Orlando	2	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys Long Jump	F27	Miness, Harry	11	St John's School & Community College	KEN
Inter Boys Shot (5kg)	F33	Altuntas, Turkay	11	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys High Jump	F40	Ellis, Otto	2	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Inter Boys High Jump	F40	Gutteridge, Freddie	12	Lavington School	KEN
Inter Boys Triple Jump	F51	Horlock, Orlando	2	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys Triple Jump	F51	Karim, Khalid	12	Marlborough College	KEN
Inter Boys Javelin (700gm)	F53	Jones, Henry	2	Marlborough College	KEN
Senior Girls 100m	T10	Alli, Millie	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Senior Girls 100m Hurdles	T27	Wickenden, Alex	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Senior Girls 3000m	T4	Brewer, Elsie	2	Devizes School	KEN
Senior Girls 3000m	T4	Nickell, Tilly	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Senior Girls 200m	T56	Alli, Millie	1	Marlborough College	KEN
Senior Girls 400m Hurdles	T6	Mason, Lily	11	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Senior Girls Triple Jump	F32	Guillon, Camille	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Senior Girls Long Jump	F43	Guillon, Camille	1	Dauntsey's School	KEN
Senior Boys 800m	T38	Sharples, Tom	12	Dauntsey's School	KEN

11/06/2025 wiltsschoolsathletics.org